Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Table of Contents

After School & Fun Programs
Children

Crisis

Education

Employment Search
Family Counseling

Food

Health Services

Legal System

Mental Health
Multicultural Information
Parenting

Pregnancy

Rape

Residential Training
Suspended From School
Substance Abuse
Suicide

Truancy

Tutoring

Website Resources

Online Safety Tips

Port St. Lucie Police Department
(772) 871-5000 - Emergencies 911

Page 1



Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

After School & Fun Programs

Aeronautic Model Association

Barn Theatre, Inc

Boys & Girls Club

Girls Scouts of America

Early Learning Coalition

Florida Oceanographic Society

Fort Pierce Community Center

Jonathan Dickinson State Park

Kaisen Karate School

Life Line Ministries Music Lessons

Lincoln Park Community Center

Lyric Theatre

Neighborhood Computer Labs Training (activities for kids)
Morningside Library

Musical Instruments (Lessons)

Parks and Recreation in PSL

Parks and Recreation in Ft. Pierce

Port St. Lucie Library

Port St. Lucie Police Athletic League (PAL)
Recreation Division of St. Lucie County
Riverside Children’s Theatre

Summer Camp - Positive Expectations Academy
Stuart Recreation Center

Youth Group (St. Helen’s Catholic Church)
Youth Group (Victory Word Church)
YMCA of Port St. Lucie

YMCA of the Treasure Coast

772-286-3166
772-287-4884
772-398-0028
772-873-1319
772-595-6424
772-225-0505
772-462-1792
772-546-2771
772-340-3148
561-827-6152
772-462-1788
772-286-7827
772-465-0321
772-337-5632
561-827-6152
772-878-2277
772-462-1521
772-871-5450
772-398-9436
772-462-1522
772-234-8052
772-466-0051
772-288-5340
772-562-5954
772-595-0334
772-878-7337
772-286-4444

Children

Abandoned/Safe Haven for Babies

Abuse

ADD/Behavior Problems
Camp Holiday
Outpatient Mental Health/Tykes & Teens
Parent to Parent

AIDS Prevention

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Child Support Enforcement

Port St. Lucie Police Department
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877-767-2229
800-962-2873

772-466-0051
772-220-3439
772-879-6105
772-336-7006
772-466-8535
800-622-5437
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Dept of Children & Families (DCF)
Exchange Club Castle

Missing Child Info FL Dept Law Enforcement
National Runaway Switchboard

866-762-2237
772-465-6011
888-356-4774
800-786-2929

Crisis

Abuse Report Hotline

Child Abuse — Family Preservation
Crisis Services & 211 Information
Clothing

Food

Domestic Violence

Hibiscus Children’s Center

Homeless Center

Rape Crisis Hotline

Shelter in Martin Co/Hotline

St. Lucie Domestic Violence Outreach
TC-Stamp (Stress, Tension & Anger Management
Teen Life Choice

800-962-2873
772-418-1137
211

772-626-4581
772-335-4740
800-500-1119
800-403-9311
772-567-2766
866-828-7273
772-288-7023
772-464-4555
772-343-9400
772-489-5601

Education

Early Head Start Program

GED (IRSC)

Online School

PACE Alternative Ed for Girls

Project R.O.C.K. (Reaching Our Community Kids)
School Readiness/Early Learning Coalition

St. Lucie Public School District

Student Assistance Program

772-464-4452
772-462-7401
800-386-6010
772-595-8880
772-336-9930
772-595-6424
772-429-3600
772-467-3040

Employment Search

One Stop Career Center
Tech-Prep/School to Work (IRSC)
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866-482-4473
172-462-7646
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Family Counseling

AIDS/Rare Disease Transportation (SUCCOUR)
AIDS/HIV Hotline (English)

AIDS/HIV Hotline (Spanish)

Alcoholics Anonymous

Treasure Coast Kids of St. Lucie County
Exchange Club CASTLE

Camp Holiday

Domestic Violence Prevention

Parent Training

Safe Families

Safe Harbor Group Home

Suncoast Mental Health

Teen Pregnancy Prevention

Tykes & Teens, Inc

772-461-3943
800-FLA-AIDS
800-545-7432
772-873-9299
772-340-0106
772-220-0033
772-466-0051
772-595-0042
See Parenting
772-465-6011
772-468-4078
772-489-4726

See Pregnancy

772-220-3439

Food

Bread of Life Kitchen

Holy Place Family

Mary’s Kitchen

Thursday night meal

The Carpenter’s Kitchen

The Feeding Center at The Salvation Army
United Way

772-334-4214
772-335-4740
772-287-3244
772-879-6155
772-287-2727
772-461-9468
772-464-5300

Health Services

Children’s Medical Services
Healthy Kids Insurance

Sexual Assault Assistance Program
St. Lucie Medical Center

St. Lucie County Dept of Health
WIC — Women, Infants & Children
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772-467-6000
888-540-5437
772-462-1306
772-335-4000
772-462-3800
772-785-6124
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Legal System

Affordable Legal Services for So Florida
Clerk of the Circuit Court St. Lucie County
Florida Department of Corrections
FloridaLawHelp.org

Guardian ad Litem

Public Defender

Report Abuse

State Attorneys Office

954-736-2400
772-462-6900
772-468-3933
850-385-9007
772-785-5804
772-462-2048
800-962-2873
772-465-3000

Mental Health

Lawnwood Pavilion

Mental Health/Drop In Center

National Alliance for the Mentally 1l (NAMI)
New Horizons of the Treasure Coast
Sandy Pines

Suncoast Mental Health Center, Inc
Substance Abuse Council

WaveCREST Shelter

772-466-1500
772-287-4545
772-221-7520
772-468-5600
561-744-0211
772-489-4726
772-770-4811
772-460-9752

Multicultural Information

Deaf Services

Disabled Information & Referral

English as a Second Language @ IRSC
Gays/Lesbians National Hotline

Haitian Children Multi Service Center
Hispanic-Catholic Mission

Immigration & Naturalization

Indian River Genealogical Society, Inc
La Promesa (Health & Parenting Info)
Migrant Services via School Board

Su Familia National Hispanic Family Health

Port St. Lucie Police Department
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772-335-7069
800-342-0823
772-462-4266
888-843-4564
772-460-1419
772-464-2285
561-805-6800
772-770-5060
772-692-2023
772-429-3600
866-783-2645
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Parenting

Cybersafety/Parents Guide
Healthy Families

Infants & Toddlers with Disabilities
Parents of Murdered Children
Positive Parenting Group
Suncoast Mental Health Center

772-871-5064
772-467-9505
772-219-1200
800-818-7662
772-466-0051
772-489-4726

Pregnancy

CareNet Pregnancy Services of the Treasure Coast
Healthy Families

Healthy Start

La Promesa

Planned Parenthood/Teen Time

Su Familia National Pre-Natal

St. Lucie Health Department

772-871-2211
772-467-9505
772-871-2006
772-336-7006
772-336-7006
800-504-7081
772-462-3800

Rape

GO TO CLOSEST EMERGENCY ROOM

Rape Crisis Hotline
Sexual Assault Victim Assistance Program

866-828-7273(RAPE)

772-462-1306

Residential Training

Drug—Growing Together

Eckerd Wilderness Educational System
Florida Youth Challenge Academy
Sandy Pines Mental Health

Victory Children’s Home & Boot Camp
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877-882-2426
800-914-3937
866-276-9304
561-744-0211
800-804-5445
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Suspended from School

Project R.O.C.K. North
Project R.O.C.K. South

772-461-9506
772-336-9930

Substance Abuse

Alcoholics Anonymous

Alateen

Al-Anon

DATA

Detox

Inpatient Treatment (Hanley Hazelden Center)
Substance Abuse Council

772-873-9299
772-283-9337
772-283-9337
772-595-3322
772-468-5600
800-444-7008
772-460-0902

Suicide
2-1-1 Information and Crisis Services 211
Truancy
Truancy Call School Attendance Office directly
Tutoring

Club Utilitas

Foster Grandparent Program

Learn to Read of St. Lucie County

Save Our Children Tutorial, Cultural & Recreation

Port St. Lucie Police Department
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772-465-0321
772-467-0008
172-464-2747
772-466-8398
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Port St. Lucie Police Department
Family and Youth Resources

Website Resources

Alcohol and Drug Prevention http://www.higheredcenter.org/
Alcohol and Kids http://www.surgeongeneral.gov/topics/underagedrinking/
Children's Health http://kidshealth.org/

Help for Teen boys 12-17
Therapeutic Residence in Utah  http://www.liahonaprogram.com/

Internet Safety (Children) http://www.safekids.com/
Internet Safety (Teens) http://www.safeteens.com/
National Center for Missing and

Exploited Children http://www.missingkids.com/

Robert Land Academy/Alternative

to boot camps

Military School in Canada - boys 6-12

(Boys 6-12) http://www.robertlandacademy.com/
Sexual Offenders http://offender.fdle.state.fl.us/offender/
Port St. Lucie Police Department http://www.pslpd.us/

Struggling Teen Resources

Trouble Teen Information http://www.parentteenguide.com/
Wilderness Therapy
(for defiant teens) http://www.redcliffascent.com/

Online Safety Tips

One out of five children online have been solicited for sex. Similar numbers of young
people have been hurt by a cyber-bully, a stalker, or rumors. The website
www.secureflorida.org provides a quiz for kids on safe practices as well as information
for parents, parents rules, and kids rules.

If anyone sends unwanted e-mails to you, you should print it out & save it, then send
them one and only one e-mail telling them to STOP communicating with you. NEVER
RESPOND to another e-mail from them again.

Always give your password to your parent or guardian. Your parents will then be able to
retrieve recent messages in the event you go missing. Never give it to anyone else; even
a best friend can forget to safeguard your password and let it get into the wrong hands.
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